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Группа № 1

пкз. н.у. п/в
КОЗЛОВ Никита МОО  V  V  V  V  V  V 15 24 1,000

ЦУРАНОВ Егор МОС  3  V  V  2  V  V 6 21 0,667

КОТОВ Матвей КЛГ  1  2  V  1  V  V -1 16 0,500

СМИРНОВ Николай МОО  1  2  2  3  2  2 -12 12 0,000

РЯЖКО Александр МОС  1  V  V  V  V  V 10 21 0,833

ПРОКОФЬЕВ Артем ТУЛ  2  2  2  V  1  V -6 15 0,333

ГУРКИН Платон НИЖ  1  1  1  V  0  3 -12 10 0,167

Группа № 2

пкз. н.у. п/в
БЕЛЕЦКИЙ Даниил МОС  V  V  3  V  V  3 5 22 0,667

СЫТНИКОВ Елисей МОО  3  V  V  3  V  V 8 22 0,667

БОНДАРЬ Никита ВЛА  1  3  V  V  V  2 1 18 0,500

БЕЛОВ Лев МОС  V  1  3  V  V  2 -2 18 0,500

СКЛЯРОВ Егор МОО  2  V  2  3  V  1 -6 16 0,333

АБРОСИМОВ Никита НИЖ  3  0  0  2  3  0 -16 8 0,000

БОЛДЫРЕВ Эдуард ВРЖ  V  2  V  V  V  V 10 22 0,833

Группа № 3

пкз. н.у. п/в
СМОЛЕВ Владимир МОС  V  2  3  V  V  V 6 21 0,667

БЕЛОВ Александр МОО  2 V2  1  V  V  V 3 17 0,667

МИНЧЕНКОВ Владимир СПБ  V  0 V3  V  V  0 1 15 0,667

ГОНЧАРОВ Михаил МОС  V  V  2  V  3  3 4 20 0,500

ГАЛАКТИОНОВ Никита МОО  2  0  3  1  1  1 -16 8 0,000

МИЗЮЛИН Никита НИЖ  0  3  1  V  V  3 -5 15 0,333

КОЧУЕВ Павел ВЛА  3  3  V  V  V  V 7 22 0,667

Группа № 4

пкз. н.у. п/в
РОДНОВ Пётр МОС  X  1  0  2  V  1 -9 8 0,200

САРЫЧЕВ Роман МОО  E  E  E  E  E  E exclus

САВОГИН Илья ТУЛ  V  X  V  V  V V3 10 19 1,000

САРАЕВ Даниил МОС  V  X  0  2  V  3 -2 13 0,400

БОРИСКИН Максим МОО  V  X  3  V  V  1 1 16 0,600

МАЯСОВ Станислав НИЖ  1  X  3  3  3  0 -10 10 0,000

ПОПОВ Егор ИВА  V  X  2  V  V  V 10 18 0,800

Группа № 5

пкз. н.у. п/в
ЛАПИН Евгений МОО  0  1  V  2  V  1 -10 12 0,333

БРОВКИН Тимофей МОС  V  2 V3  2  2  V 2 17 0,500

МАРТЫНОВ Арсений НИЖ  V V3  V  3  V  V 9 22 0,833

ЛЕОНОВ Владимир МОО  3  1  2  0  2  2 -13 10 0,000

ЧУРИНОВ Егор МОС  V  V  V  V  3  V 11 23 0,833

КОПТЕВ Александр КЛГ  3  V  3  V  V  3 2 21 0,500

СОЛОНИН Михаил СПБ  V  3  1  V  1  V -1 17 0,500
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Группа № 6

пкз. н.у. п/в
БОЛЬШАКОВ Владислав МОС  V  V  3  V  0 6 15 0,600

КУПРИЯНОВ Иван МОС  0  2  3  3  2 -9 10 0,000

СОРОКИН Дарий НИЖ  1  V  0  1  2 -10 8 0,200

ВЛАСОВ Арсений МОО  V  V  V  V  V 10 20 1,000

ЛЕБЕДЕВ Егор ВЛА  0  V  V  2  2 -3 12 0,400

РЕМЗОВ Андрей СПБ  V V3  V  2 V3 6 16 0,800

Группа № 7

пкз. н.у. п/в
СДОБНИКОВ Лев МОО  V  V  V  2  V  V 14 22 0,833

СОРОКИН Виталий МОС  2  1  V  V  V  1 0 16 0,500

СВИРСКИЙ Никита СПБ  1  V  V  V  V  1 9 18 0,667

ПОДПЛЁТА Владислав МОО  0  2  0  1  2  0 -19 5 0,000

ТРИФОНОВ Демьян МОС V3  3  2  V  V  V 5 20 0,667

ДОРОШЕНКО Иван ВРЖ  1  0  0  V  3  0 -14 8 0,167

МУХИН Артем НИЖ  1 V3 V2  V  1  V 5 15 0,667

Группа № 8

пкз. н.у. п/в
НЕОМЕЛИН Алесандр МОС  V  V  V  0  1 V3 4 16 0,667

КНЯЖЕВ Илья МОО  2  V  1  1  1  V -6 13 0,333

ГЛАДЫШЕВ Максим ВЛА  0  1  0  1  0  3 -19 5 0,000

ХОМЕРИКИ Иван МОС  2  V  V  V  V  V 13 22 0,833

ЛОБЫКИН Илья МОО  V  V  V  2  2  V 10 20 0,667

ФЛЕГИНСКИЙ Марк НИЖ V3  V  V  1  V  V 11 20 0,833

ПЕРЧИК Павел КЛГ  1  2  V  1  0  1 -13 9 0,167

Группа № 9

пкз. н.у. п/в
ЗЕМЗЮЛИН Кирилл МОС  V  2  2  3  V -1 15 0,400

ЛАШКО Юрий МОС  3  V  V  1  V 3 16 0,600

КРАСИЛЬНИКОВ Александ НИЖ  V  3  3  1  V 1 15 0,400

ПУГАЧЕВ Илья МОО  V  2  V  2  V 1 16 0,600

РЕПНИЦЫН Александр СПБ  V  V  V  V  V 12 20 1,000

БОНДАРЬ Павел ВЛА  1  0  0  2  1 -16 4 0,000

Группа № 10

пкз. н.у. п/в
БУЛАНОВ Иван МОС  2  V  V  V  0 V2 4 16 0,667

СМИРНОВ Егор МОО  V  V  V  V  V  V 14 24 1,000

ЕРЫКАЛОВ Егор НИЖ  1  3  3  V  2  V 1 17 0,333

ФИЛИМОНОВ Иван МОС  2  0  V  V  3  2 -5 15 0,333

ВАСИН Арсений МОО  0  0  0  1  0  0 -23 1 0,000

МИХАЙЛУШКИН Матвей СПБ  V  2  V  V  V  V 12 22 0,833

КЛИНУШКИН Константин КЛГ  1  3  0  V  V  1 -3 13 0,333
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Группа № 11

пкз. н.у. п/в
ГЛЕБОВ Святослав МОС  0  V  1  2  V  V -3 15 0,500

ЛУКЬЯНЕНКО Даниил МОО  V  V  V  V  V  V 19 24 1,000

БЕХ Степан СПБ  2  0  3  2  3 V2 -9 12 0,167

ЛАРИН Иван МОС  V  0  V  1 V3  V 4 16 0,667

ЧЕТВЕРИКОВ Лавр МОО  V  3  V  V  V  V 10 23 0,833

САЛЮКОВ Андрей НИЖ  2  1  V  0  3 V1 -7 11 0,333

КЛИМОВИЧ Матвей ВЛА  2  1  1  0  1  0 -14 5 0,000

Группа № 12

пкз. н.у. п/в
КАРДАВА Аркадий МОО  V V3  V V3  V  V 10 22 1,000

ЗАЙЦЕВ Михаил МОС  2  0  1  1  V  1 -14 9 0,167

ЕЖЕЛЕВ Алексей НИЖ  2  V  2  2  V  V 3 18 0,500

БАРМАШОВ Кирилл МОО  2  V  V  3  V  2 4 19 0,500

МАКАРОВ Илья МОС  2  V  V  V  V  2 6 20 0,667

КАТКОВ Александр КЛГ  3  3  1  0  1  V -11 12 0,167

ЗАИТОВ Евгений СПБ  1  V  3  V  V  3 2 19 0,500

Группа № 13

пкз. н.у. п/в
СЫТНИКОВ Илья МОО  2  3  3  1  1  2 -12 12 0,000

ТРИФОНОВ Кирилл МОС  V  V  V  V  2  2 5 20 0,667

СМИРНОВ Юрий ИВА  V  3  2  3  2  0 -9 14 0,167

ЛАМЗИН Иван МОО  V  1  V  V  2  2 -1 17 0,500

ЖУЧКОВ Егор МОС  V  1  V  2  1  1 -7 13 0,333

КАРАБЧЕЕВ Евгений СПБ  V  V  V V3  V  1 8 20 0,833

ПЕРЕПЁЛКИН Даниил НИЖ  V  V  V  V  V  V 16 24 1,000

Группа № 14

пкз. н.у. п/в
ЮЛДОШЕВ Авазбек МОО  V  2  V  3  V 7 17 0,600

ДРАГУНОВ Данила МОО  2  0  3  3 V3 -5 11 0,200

СЕНЧЕНКО Григорий КОС  V  V  3  1  1 -1 13 0,400

СТАРЧИКОВ Дмитрий НИЖ  0  V  V  1  V -3 13 0,600

МАЛОВ Илья МОС  V  V  V  V  V 12 20 1,000

ЧЕРНЫШЕВ Никита ВЛА  0  0  V  2  0 -10 6 0,200

Группа № 15

пкз. н.у. п/в
ГОРДИЕНКО Григорий МОО  V  V  V  V  V 13 20 1,000

КРАСНОВ Иван КОС  0  2 V3  1  0 -9 6 0,200

УТКИН Егор ВЛА  3  V  V  3  1 -2 15 0,400

ГЕЛЛА Иван ТУЛ  1  2  3  0  0 -13 6 0,000

БУДНЕВ Вадим МОС  2 V3  V  V  2 3 15 0,600

ЛИТВИНЧУК Иван СПБ  1 V2  V  V  V 8 15 0,800

Группа № 16

пкз. н.у. п/в
ДУРМАНОВ Леонид КЛГ  0  1  V  V  1 -6 10 0,400

ЧУДИН Ринат СПБ  V  V  2  V  1 5 15 0,600

КРОХИН Артем МОС  V  2  3  V  V 3 17 0,600

МАХАЛОВ Александр ТУЛ  1 V3  V  V  0 -1 12 0,600

ИВАНОВ Петр МОО  3  1  2  0  0 -14 6 0,000

САВИНОВ Владислав НИЖ  V  V  3  V  V 13 19 0,800
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Группа № 17

пкз. н.у. п/в
ГАВРИЛОВ Павел СПБ  3 V3  V  V  V 9 18 0,800

СМИРНОВ Андрей ТУЛ  V  2  V  V  2 4 16 0,600

АЛЕКСАНДРОВ Максим МОО  2 V3  V  V  V 9 17 0,800

МОРОЗОВ Савелий НИЖ  1  2  0  3  2 -12 8 0,000

ЧУБЕНКО Артем МОС  0  0  1  V  3 -11 8 0,200

ВИНОГРАДОВ Федор КЛГ  2  V  2  V  V 1 16 0,600
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ранг фамилия и имя субъект РФ п/в н.у. пкз. группа

1 ЛУКЬЯНЕНКО Даниил МОО 1,000 24 19 квалифицирован
2 ПЕРЕПЁЛКИН Даниил НИЖ 1,000 24 16 квалифицирован
3 КОЗЛОВ Никита МОО 1,000 24 15 квалифицирован
4 СМИРНОВ Егор МОО 1,000 24 14 квалифицирован
5 ГОРДИЕНКО Григорий МОО 1,000 20 13 квалифицирован
6 МАЛОВ Илья МОС 1,000 20 12 квалифицирован
6 РЕПНИЦЫН Александр СПБ 1,000 20 12 квалифицирован
8 КАРДАВА Аркадий МОО 1,000 22 10 квалифицирован
9 ВЛАСОВ Арсений МОО 1,000 20 10 квалифицирован

10 САВОГИН Илья ТУЛ 1,000 19 10 квалифицирован
11 СДОБНИКОВ Лев МОО 0,833 22 14 квалифицирован
12 ХОМЕРИКИ Иван МОС 0,833 22 13 квалифицирован
13 МИХАЙЛУШКИН Матвей СПБ 0,833 22 12 квалифицирован
14 ЧУРИНОВ Егор МОС 0,833 23 11 квалифицирован
15 ФЛЕГИНСКИЙ Марк НИЖ 0,833 20 11 квалифицирован
16 ЧЕТВЕРИКОВ Лавр МОО 0,833 23 10 квалифицирован
17 БОЛДЫРЕВ Эдуард ВРЖ 0,833 22 10 квалифицирован
18 РЯЖКО Александр МОС 0,833 21 10 квалифицирован
19 МАРТЫНОВ Арсений НИЖ 0,833 22 9 квалифицирован
20 КАРАБЧЕЕВ Евгений СПБ 0,833 20 8 квалифицирован
21 САВИНОВ Владислав НИЖ 0,800 19 13 квалифицирован
22 ПОПОВ Егор ИВА 0,800 18 10 квалифицирован
23 ГАВРИЛОВ Павел СПБ 0,800 18 9 квалифицирован
24 АЛЕКСАНДРОВ Максим МОО 0,800 17 9 квалифицирован
25 ЛИТВИНЧУК Иван СПБ 0,800 15 8 квалифицирован
26 РЕМЗОВ Андрей СПБ 0,800 16 6 квалифицирован
27 ЛОБЫКИН Илья МОО 0,667 20 10 квалифицирован
28 СВИРСКИЙ Никита СПБ 0,667 18 9 квалифицирован
29 СЫТНИКОВ Елисей МОО 0,667 22 8 квалифицирован
30 КОЧУЕВ Павел ВЛА 0,667 22 7 квалифицирован
31 СМОЛЕВ Владимир МОС 0,667 21 6 квалифицирован
31 ЦУРАНОВ Егор МОС 0,667 21 6 квалифицирован
33 МАКАРОВ Илья МОС 0,667 20 6 квалифицирован
34 БЕЛЕЦКИЙ Даниил МОС 0,667 22 5 квалифицирован
35 ТРИФОНОВ Демьян МОС 0,667 20 5 квалифицирован
35 ТРИФОНОВ Кирилл МОС 0,667 20 5 квалифицирован
37 МУХИН Артем НИЖ 0,667 15 5 квалифицирован
38 БУЛАНОВ Иван МОС 0,667 16 4 квалифицирован
38 ЛАРИН Иван МОС 0,667 16 4 квалифицирован
38 НЕОМЕЛИН Алесандр МОС 0,667 16 4 квалифицирован
41 БЕЛОВ Александр МОО 0,667 17 3 квалифицирован
42 МИНЧЕНКОВ Владимир СПБ 0,667 15 1 квалифицирован
43 ЮЛДОШЕВ Авазбек МОО 0,600 17 7 квалифицирован
44 БОЛЬШАКОВ Владислав МОС 0,600 15 6 квалифицирован
45 ЧУДИН Ринат СПБ 0,600 15 5 квалифицирован
46 СМИРНОВ Андрей ТУЛ 0,600 16 4 квалифицирован
47 КРОХИН Артем МОС 0,600 17 3 квалифицирован
48 ЛАШКО Юрий МОС 0,600 16 3 квалифицирован
49 БУДНЕВ Вадим МОС 0,600 15 3 квалифицирован
50 ВИНОГРАДОВ Федор КЛГ 0,600 16 1 квалифицирован
50 БОРИСКИН Максим МОО 0,600 16 1 квалифицирован
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50 ПУГАЧЕВ Илья МОО 0,600 16 1 квалифицирован
53 МАХАЛОВ Александр ТУЛ 0,600 12 -1 квалифицирован
54 СТАРЧИКОВ Дмитрий НИЖ 0,600 13 -3 квалифицирован
55 ГОНЧАРОВ Михаил МОС 0,500 20 4 квалифицирован
56 БАРМАШОВ Кирилл МОО 0,500 19 4 квалифицирован
57 ЕЖЕЛЕВ Алексей НИЖ 0,500 18 3 квалифицирован
58 КОПТЕВ Александр КЛГ 0,500 21 2 квалифицирован
59 ЗАИТОВ Евгений СПБ 0,500 19 2 квалифицирован
60 БРОВКИН Тимофей МОС 0,500 17 2 квалифицирован
61 БОНДАРЬ Никита ВЛА 0,500 18 1 квалифицирован
62 СОРОКИН Виталий МОС 0,500 16 0 квалифицирован
63 ЛАМЗИН Иван МОО 0,500 17 -1 квалифицирован
63 СОЛОНИН Михаил СПБ 0,500 17 -1 квалифицирован
65 КОТОВ Матвей КЛГ 0,500 16 -1 квалифицирован
66 БЕЛОВ Лев МОС 0,500 18 -2 квалифицирован
67 ГЛЕБОВ Святослав МОС 0,500 15 -3 квалифицирован
68 КРАСИЛЬНИКОВ Александр НИЖ 0,400 15 1 квалифицирован
69 ЗЕМЗЮЛИН Кирилл МОС 0,400 15 -1 квалифицирован
70 СЕНЧЕНКО Григорий КОС 0,400 13 -1 квалифицирован
71 УТКИН Егор ВЛА 0,400 15 -2 квалифицирован
72 САРАЕВ Даниил МОС 0,400 13 -2 квалифицирован
73 ЛЕБЕДЕВ Егор ВЛА 0,400 12 -3 квалифицирован
74 ДУРМАНОВ Леонид КЛГ 0,400 10 -6 квалифицирован
75 ЕРЫКАЛОВ Егор НИЖ 0,333 17 1 квалифицирован
76 КЛИНУШКИН Константин КЛГ 0,333 13 -3 квалифицирован
77 МИЗЮЛИН Никита НИЖ 0,333 15 -5 квалифицирован
77 ФИЛИМОНОВ Иван МОС 0,333 15 -5 квалифицирован
79 СКЛЯРОВ Егор МОО 0,333 16 -6 квалифицирован
80 ПРОКОФЬЕВ Артем ТУЛ 0,333 15 -6 квалифицирован
81 КНЯЖЕВ Илья МОО 0,333 13 -6 квалифицирован
82 ЖУЧКОВ Егор МОС 0,333 13 -7 квалифицирован
83 САЛЮКОВ Андрей НИЖ 0,333 11 -7 квалифицирован
84 ЛАПИН Евгений МОО 0,333 12 -10 квалифицирован
85 ДРАГУНОВ Данила МОО 0,200 11 -5 квалифицирован
86 РОДНОВ Пётр МОС 0,200 8 -9 квалифицирован
87 КРАСНОВ Иван КОС 0,200 6 -9 квалифицирован
88 СОРОКИН Дарий НИЖ 0,200 8 -10 квалифицирован
89 ЧЕРНЫШЕВ Никита ВЛА 0,200 6 -10 квалифицирован

90 ЧУБЕНКО Артем МОС 0,200 8 -11 квалифицирован
91 СМИРНОВ Юрий ИВА 0,167 14 -9 выбывший
92 БЕХ Степан СПБ 0,167 12 -9 выбывший
93 КАТКОВ Александр КЛГ 0,167 12 -11 выбывший
94 ГУРКИН Платон НИЖ 0,167 10 -12 выбывший
95 ПЕРЧИК Павел КЛГ 0,167 9 -13 выбывший
96 ЗАЙЦЕВ Михаил МОС 0,167 9 -14 выбывший
97 ДОРОШЕНКО Иван ВРЖ 0,167 8 -14 выбывший
98 КУПРИЯНОВ Иван МОС 0,000 10 -9 выбывший
99 МАЯСОВ Станислав НИЖ 0,000 10 -10 выбывший

100 СМИРНОВ Николай МОО 0,000 12 -12 выбывший
100 СЫТНИКОВ Илья МОО 0,000 12 -12 выбывший
102 МОРОЗОВ Савелий НИЖ 0,000 8 -12 выбывший
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103 ЛЕОНОВ Владимир МОО 0,000 10 -13 выбывший
104 ГЕЛЛА Иван ТУЛ 0,000 6 -13 выбывший
105 ИВАНОВ Петр МОО 0,000 6 -14 выбывший
106 КЛИМОВИЧ Матвей ВЛА 0,000 5 -14 выбывший
107 ГАЛАКТИОНОВ Никита МОО 0,000 8 -16 выбывший
107 АБРОСИМОВ Никита НИЖ 0,000 8 -16 выбывший
109 БОНДАРЬ Павел ВЛА 0,000 4 -16 выбывший
110 ГЛАДЫШЕВ Максим ВЛА 0,000 5 -19 выбывший
110 ПОДПЛЁТА Владислав МОО 0,000 5 -19 выбывший
112 ВАСИН Арсений МОО 0,000 1 -23 выбывший
113
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